8 9 | 10 | 1 | 12

bk wh
co oo

GENERAL

1.1 ALL METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN BRACKETS

1.2 FOR PATENT INFO :https://www.cs-pat.com

DESIGN NOTES

MANUFACTURING/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS

3.1 TORQUE 1/4" HARDWARE 7 FT-LBS TORQUE 3/8" HARDWARE 25 FT-LBS

TEST

PACKAGING

5.1 PACKAGING SHALL MEET COMMSCOPE REQUIRMENTS PER DOCUMENT IS-PL-3005

el

PARTS ARE USED FOR INSTALLATION
PURPOSES AND MUST BE REMOVED

AFTER INSTALLATION

MTC4091-0052-XX
3/8" X 1-1/2" SS BOLT, FULL THREADT\ CLAMP,STRAND MOUNT CABLE

— pms
o \

3/8" SS FLAT WASHER/

MTC4091-0051-XX
— BRACKET, STRAND MOUNTING
3/8" SS LOCK WASHER

DETAIL BB
3/8" SS HEX NUT SCALE 1:1

= o
ﬂ]UUUUUUU U000 00000000

]

T o JC
| = =2 =22 =
J
= =

U @ O(:O @
e HITH R

100

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A INITIAL RELEASE 7bEC0 | 1a0ispe
B ADDED NOTE 3.2 2%k/|1/33g2 40115(3:11521(§MO
C UPDATED MODEL 2L7|:J1UOI\?32 401\5(1C(;70858MO
D DELETED NOTE 3.2 AND TABLE zgiboégz 401§§£§§8MO

PARTS ARE USED FOR INSTALLATION PURPOSES
AND MUST BE REMOVED AFTER INSTALLATION

GROUNDING LOCATION

MTC4091-0052-XX
CLAMP,STRAND MOUNT CABLE

MTC4091-0051-XX
BRACKET, STRAND MOUNTING

hisij

1/4" SS FLAT WASHER

1/4" SS LOCK WASHER

\)

1/4" SS HEX NUT

MTC4091-0060-XX —1/4" X 18" SST. THREADED ROD
BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING

DETAIL AA
SCALE 1:1
PARTS ARE USED FOR INSTALLATION PURPOSES
AND MUST BE REMOVED AFTER INSTALLATION

. % COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
1/4"-20 SS NUT / TOLERANCES SAP MATERIAL MASTER
; GROUNDING LOCATION GROUNDING LOCATION OPLACE XX+ 5[0.2] 2 PLACE XX[:XXX] + 1.50[0.060] : }
1/4" FLAT WASHER IPACE 00+ 30012 ANGLES L SCSTST-ASM-INSTR
P 1/4°-20 88 NUT FINISH MATERIAL
NONE NONE
4420 58 BOLT _
45 NAME DATE | TITLE
14" LOCK WASHER % 5 7 % 8 |CE |LL100 27JUN22
\ — S32258 |Rw|Fz1024 osi24202 | INSTRUCTION, SMALL CELL STRAND MT ASSY
1/4" FLAT WASHER DENSITY gmm® | m=238
1/4" FLAT WASHER gzo2: PRI
MASS | 23417 grams | G2EES [aD |vci01s 08R02022 |
MTC4091-0060-XX 1/4" STAR WASHER VOLUME |745599.1 mm*| © é 2382 [Re [Yc1015 08/30/2022 '
BRACKET, RADIO MOUNTING (SHOULD BE TOUCHING & SCRATCHING PAINT .| BEE 25 . - -
S THE PLATE. RADIO MOUNTING T0 OBTAIN SURFACE AREA (5258367  mm?| 22823 [N 20155293CMO 1:4 SCSTST-ASM-INSTR
DETAIL CC PROPER GROUNDING) HEIGHT | 305[12.0] SIZE Auth Group INSL MODEL DRAWING SHEET
SCALE 1:1 LENGTH | 457[18.0] VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
GROUNDING LOCATION @ 2022 CommScope, Inc. Confidential WIDTH | 313[12.3 A2 6 02 RE C 03 RE D 10F 6
2 | 3 | 4 5 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 1 12




< _ ) O | L Q)] _ T
- &2 2k |
. - nA\nu g RN
=N AR
x ) = | -
< = ! ]
O < = o
| = o ) ||
z0 ° o | BEE®E
_” <C L L S wm A
\ = (9 9 23| [z
- Sw (2| 2|3 3|3~
oL |5 = i
=< |5 2
x= |8 B
o £ E ¥V
= o &) o0
So | 42 o ®
o 7 =2 L B2 R
- ﬁﬂ ©) 0 o’ < 5|
= > W S
== O 3
i = A Z D 5| |
uE @ =
. C O =
—
- e
o OIavA MS CEOIN TTVOSAIY N © —l A m o
. 25
(@ x = ©
a i a
tc | e
|||'
0 & ﬁ|\ ﬂw ) Ir./z% e}
[am— @]
H {l_e—— 0o T
2
~ ‘\Iﬁ ™~
= / A D
/) S=— — 7 M\ L
4 - \M/ T TS ss>s>s=x T T T T | ~
@\ T I
. = /\‘ s = * .
\ l —
w \) < A= ¢ = S,
A S TP g 3 T
- S /2 Ul = H = -
P\ ‘\w; / 7 U
Mwa ) ., \.-\ ......................... F Aﬁeo > @r—SoCo @J
” s m . = D = ¢ _i\o °
= | L1 I pe <
~ ) @ : QOd WMA 0E81 SON @4 Wn
— o
} = ros
ﬁrl\ (©n ) C O o @ @\
= oo i o~
< = — T m A A o= <
— N
— (@) )
—TH = ) g
i = = 5 |® i
—) S = |l
) 2L
—
[ (—
= ) e~
i H 9]l ~ 5 i
e I 111111 =
= | =
@@HH Qamp 0 @ O
A—|v [t
2
— f/ T \ —
< @ §) [a) w _ O T




w

| 10

— (114[4.5])

[

00 86C_J 0

B<_|l_>C

(95[3.8]) —=

DD

i

P

DA

N

f%

EI'TED'W\.

W
(] O O (e ] S (e ] []
M o\[ ( _ J )
U U s O T [ s
o ! 10
b | .
@y — 60 QdL1Pp (@)
\_° D O/ O o _ O
/ )
MEE‘?SQ ROTATION ANTENNA ~— (164[6.5]) —=

MTC4091-0053-XX

BRACKET, SHORT PARALLEL ANTENNAK\

1/4"-20 SS BOLT

MTC4091-0055-XX
BRACKET, POD-8 MOUNTING, LGRY

4

1/4" SS FLAT WASHER

DETAIL DD
SCALE1:1

MTC4091-0060-XX
BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING
1/4" SS LOCK WASHER

1/4"-20 SS HEX NUT

— (84[3.3])

i
\Q/

1/4" SS FLAT WASHER

1/4"-20 SS HEX NUT

1/4" SS LOCK WASHER

MTC4091-0060-XX
BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING

(@]
) ) ( J \ J L
U —— —— [@—] [ — N c— —— U i
- ) M
) U[j/ L ool
o 8 U o H é o]
e - H [P <
MTC4091-0055-XX
BRACKET, POD-8 MOUNTING, LGRY
SECTION B-B

DETAIL EE
SCALE 1:1

1/4"-20 X 1" SS BOLT

MTC4091-0061-XX

BRACKET, UPPER RADIO MOUNTING, LGRY

5 0[] 000
=L
.= =7 C(D: S)UJ
== = 0]
10 e
= c@)"\g

— (96(3.8])

MTC4091-0059-XX

BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING

MTC4091-0061-XX

BRACKET, UPPER RADIO MOUNTING

S ——————— (95[3.8])
2)000(e/ 00CD 00 0(eJ0000F
BRAGKLT, STRAND MOUNTING T (] [ ] () ST
[] ( (=] (] D D (] ) U
U )L
0 — ) .
A U S — — —OD ™ [a—] U
- of o) 8 [_/S\_] 8 (o ;/
[@4[18]) = = = —— = (44[18))
~—(152[6.0]) —= MTC4091-0059-XX

SECTION C-C

@ 2022 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING

——MTC4091-0051-XX
BRACKET, STRAND MOUNTING

PARALLEL CONFIGURATION FOR MOUNTING
NOKIA 5W AIRSCALE AND 20W AWHHF RADIO

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

INSTRUCTION, SMALL CELL STRAND MT ASSY

SIZE

A2

SCALE

1:4

DOCUMENT NO.

SCSTST-ASM-INSTR

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

03

RE

D

SHEET
30F6

| 1

@ =
0 |

11




9 | 10 |

11

3/8" X 1-1/2" SS BOLT, FULL THREAD

PE———

00 U i N
© 3/8" SS FLAT WASHER ;] .
H : MTC4091-0052-XX
; CLAMP,STRAND MOUNT CABLE 3/8" SS LOCK WASHER
L — F
[] — 3/8" SS HEX NUT
‘ MTC4091-0054-XX
“( BRACKET, SHORT PARALLEL ANTENNA
M C D C ) C )] /O
U —) D o o — S —S U MTC4091-0058-XX
BRACKET, UPPER RADIO MOUNTING DETAIL LL
h (H [j 0f A o SCALE 1 1
L O = 1
O" O g @ 3 5 1IE5 o Q i
° | . : ° O [[] ¢ > ) §
—— G \ = AL
MAIN STRUCTURE 1/4” FLAT WASHER - 1
- SECTION E-E
\ \ i : MTC4091-0051-XX
MTC4091-0057-XX MTCA091-0059-XX 1/47-20 x 1” SS BOLT § SCALE 1:2 BRACKET. STRAND MOUNTING
BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING
MTC4091-0055-XX >
BRACKET, POD-8 MOUNTING, LGRY 9 ) MTCA091-0055-XX
X 1/4” S8 HEXNUT BRACKET, POD-8 MOUNTING, LGRY
i ' 1/4” SS LOCK WASHER 1/4” FLAT WASHER
{ 1/4” SS LOCK WASHER
| N | DETAIL KK 1/4” FLAT WASHER
. 1D SCALE1:1 1/4” SS HEX NUT X
- o ¥ SECTIO; G-G MTC4091-0059-XX 1/4" FLAT WASHER 1/4"-20 x 17 SS BOLT
- - - n - X
SCALE 1:2 | BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING 1/41/Z!Tﬁ(-;2/:¥<A\/SVHA§EER ¢
MOUNTING OF BOTTOM BRACKETS a0 HEX NUT N
FOR NOKIA RADIO AND POD-8 UNITS 4 '/ /4°-20 U
1/4’-20 X 17 SS BOLT e % - 1/4"-20 X 1" SS BOLT >
%Q- 1/4”-20 SS HEX NUT X L
4 S [
X MTC4091-0061-XX
41 % B v BRACKET, UPPER RADIO MOUNTING
" ] ] ><
%Y 1/4"-20 SS HEX NUT 1/4"-20 X 1-1/2" SS BOLT o DETAIL J
‘ N [ SN [ SCALE1:1
1/4” SS LOCK WASHER ~d - g —
/ 1/4” SS LOCK WASHER 114" X 1/2" LG DETAIL MM 2
1/4” SS FLAT WASHER MTCA091-0060-XX UNTHREADED SPACER SCALE 1 1
DETAL GG BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING Al e x \
SCALE1:1 SCALE 1: 1 = § :
MTC4091-0051-XX
MTCA091-0060-XX BRACKET, STRAND MOUNTING i
BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING / 4
R 1/4" SS LOCK WASHER MTC4091-0058-XX MTC4091-0060-XX
o BRACKET, UPPER RADIO MOUNTING BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING
o 1/4" SS HEX NUT SSECCATL'CE)'}' .F'ZF
1/4" X 1" SS BOLT _ —L :
MTC4091-0060-XX MOUNTING OF UPPER BRACKET MTC4091-0055-XX
X BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING FOR POD-8 UNIT BRACKET, POD-8 MOUNTING
4 ) ) MOUNTING DETAILS FOR
3 — >/_
ETAL HH i 3 PLATE, RADIO MOUNTING
SCALE 1:1 y
0 %x COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
b X X > X X > XX > L4
TITLE
MTC4091-0051-XX INSTRUCTION, SMALL CELL STRAND MT ASSY
SECTION H-H BRACKET, STRAND MOUNTING
SCALE 1:2
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
A2| 1:4 SCSTST-ASM-INSTR
DRAWING SHEET
@ 6 VERSION STATUS REVISION
@ 2022 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 03 RE D 4 OF 6
| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 | 10 | 1 12




MTC4091-0033-XX
BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MTG

MTC4091-0056-XX
PLATE, ROTATION ANTENNA

300 8600 [«0)000

)
® b

N
~

(s

e

(s

)l

OrE_]

(1
-~
f

MAIN STRUCTURE

MTC4091-0033-XX

BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MTG
’ MTC4091-0056-XX

PLATE, ROTATION ANTENNA

a::@ %a
S| &
b (] I —
B
i U

fami |
[+ ompon |
N\
K \ "_‘;.._.‘1 T ( )I 1
T i A—
~=— Nl

ROTATION CONFIGURATION FOR MOUNTING
NOKIA 5W AIRSCALE AND 20W AWHHF RADIO

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

INSTRUCTION, SMALL CELL STRAND MT ASSY

SIZE

A2

SCALE

1:8

DOCUMENT NO.

SCSTST-ASM-INSTR

DRAWING

VERSION STATUS | REVISION

03 RE D

SHEET
50F 6

@ 2022 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 3
0 |

8 | 9 | 1

11 |




MTC4091-0053-XX
BRACKET, SHORT PARALLEL ANTENNA

1/4" SS HEX NUT

FLAT WASHER, 1/4" SS

1/4" X 1" SS BOLT
1/4" SS LOCK WASHER
1/4" SS HEX NUT

1/4" SS LOCK WASHER

MTC4091-0054-XX
BRACKET, SHORT PARALLEL ANTENNA
MTC4091-0033-XX

1/4" X 1" SS BOLT 1/4" X 1" SS BOLT BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MTG

1/4" SS HEX NUT

MTC4091-0033-XX % T |
BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MTG e
DETAIL NN RN
SCALE 1: 1
1/4" SS LOCK WASHER \_/ /
o o B
_ i il . MTC4091-0033-XX
A \ BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MTG MTC4091-0056-XX
# [ O DETAIL PP PLATE, ROTATION ANTENNA
/ N( SCALE 1: 1
} HE
P
MTC4091-0033-XX MTC4091-0056-XX
BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MTG PLATE, ROTATION ANTENNA

MTC4091-0060-XX
BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING

100

=

00000000 00C_00 00000000
[—} [ ] [ﬁ MTC4091-0053-XX
BRACKET, SHORT PARALLEL ANTENNA
U (@] O o [ e] (@] (@] U
— LJ 1. D I )~
y [] (e O O [axe] O (=] []
n U L/—\_J U LI_QJ MTC4091-0033-XX
( 1Y @B ‘o 0o Sqon 0 © O BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MTG )
N (O O Uo 00 ol o o) y
|
- { MTC4091-0056-XX PP MTC4091-0060-XX
15[0.6] PLATE, ROTATION ANTENNA BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING
MTC4091-0033-XX MTC4091-0056-XX
BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MTG PLATE, ROTATION ANTENNA

MTC4091-0051-XX

PRACKET, STRAND MOUNTING MOUNTING DETAILS FOR MOUNTING
DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

INSTRUCTION, SMALL CELL STRAND MT ASSY

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
A2 1:4 SCSTST-ASM-INSTR
DRAWING

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS [REVISION | oo
@ 2022 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 03 RE D 6 OF 6
0 |

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 | 1 1 | 12




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Detail View BB (1 : 1)
	Detail View AA (1 : 1)
	Detail View CC (1 : 1)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Section View A-A

	Sheet3
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Section View B-B
	Section View C-C
	Detail View DD (1 : 1)
	Detail View EE (1 : 1)

	Sheet4
	Drawing View24
	Section View F-F
	Section View E-E
	Section View H-H
	Section View G-G
	Detail View FF (1 : 1)
	Detail View GG (1 : 1)
	Detail View LL (1 : 1)
	Detail View KK (1 : 1)
	Detail View MM (1 : 1)
	Detail View HH (1 : 1)
	Detail View JJ (1 : 1)

	Sheet5
	Drawing View38
	Drawing View39
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View42

	Sheet6
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Detail View NN (1 : 1)
	Detail View PP (1 : 1)


